



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15623/2024 & CM APPL. 65578/2024**

E S P SAFETY PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prakash Sinha and Ms. Shikha,
Advocates.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 8(1), DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC with
Ms. Monica Benjamin, JSC and
Ms. Easha Kadian, JSC.
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, GP for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

18.02.2025

%

1. List on 22.04.2025.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025

mk