



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 15623/2024 & CM APPL. 65578/2024**  
**E S P SAFETY PRIVATE LIMITED** .....Petitioner  
Through: None.

versus

**INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 8(1), DELHI** .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Monica Benjamin, Ms. Easha Kadian, Ms. Nancy Jain, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

**22.04.2025**

%

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the Mr. Sanjay Kumar, learned counsel who appears for the revenue.
3. List on 29.10.2025.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**APRIL 22, 2025/KG**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*