



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15623/2024 CM APPL. 65578/2024**

E S P SAFETY PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prakash Sinha & Mr. Ayush
Kumar, Advs

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 8(1), DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC with Ms.
Monica Benjamin, JSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

List this case on 07.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 27, 2026/nk